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2020 APPALACHIAN SALE
6/6/2020
Knoxville, TN

INFORMATION:
OUT OF SALE
OUT OF SALE
OUT OF SALE
OUT OF SALE
OUT OF SALE
OUT OF SALE
OUT OF SALE
OUT OF SALE
OUT OF SALE
OUT OF SALE
OUT OF SALE
39.5 cm Trich tested
38.5 cm Trich tested
Ready to Flush
PE to Reaves Mr Ledger 0807 (lot 2)
OUT OF SALE
PE to Reaves Mr Ledger 0807 (lot 2)
OUT OF SALE
PE to Reaves Mr Ledger 0807 (lot 2)
Safe to A-l Date
Hfr calf born 5/30/20 by Finance
OUT OF SALE
OUT OF SALE
OUT OF SALE
OUT OF SALE
OUT OF SALE
see ADDed lot page
Safe 7 1/2 months to Mokie
Safe to A-l Date; Bull calf P/s
Bull calf born 4/17/20, by Mokie, tan
Her calf died, Grafted Lot 35A on her
OUT OF SALE
Bull calf born 4/20/20 by Mokie
6 Months Safe in calf to Mokie
OUT OF SALE
OUT OF SALE
OUT OF SALE
OUT OF SALE
OUT OF SALE
OUT OF SALE
Safe to A-l Date
Hfr calf born 4/14/20, BW 64; Cow open
Bred A-l on 5/21/20 to LT Affinity 6221 PId
Safe to A-l Date
OUT OF SALE
OUT OF SALE
OUT OF SALE

LOT
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

61A
62
62A
63
64
65
66
70-101
108
109

110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
121
128
129
130-131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139

INFORMATION:
OUT OF SALE
OUT OF SALE
Sell Open
DUE December 2021 to RDF Samson 523P
Due December 2020 to RDK Samson 523P
Due January 2021 to SF Sampsom 723P
OUT OF SALE
DUE January 2021 to RDF Samson 523P
OUT OF SALE
Safe with Embryo listed implanted 2/19/20
Safe with Embryo listed implanted 2/19/20
35 days Safe to OHF Bells & Whistles 0400
see Added lots page
Bred 2/19/20 to OHF Bells & Whistles 0400
see Added lots page
Safe with Embryo listed implanted 2/19/20
DUE shortly after sale
Shipped from Bovine Elite
Embryos to be shipped from Bovine Elite
Is at the sale
Cow sells Open,
Bred A-l on 5/2/20, Safe with sexed semen
CCC WC Resource 417
Embryos are at the sale
Embryos are at the sale; Sexed heifer semen
39 cm Scrotal; Virgin bull/not Trich tested
Safe to A-l Date
Safe to A-l Date
Cow sells Open,
Safe to A-l Date
OUT OF SALE
semen will be here
112+ Days Safe in calf
Safe to date listed
Halter-broke
Due February 2021 to SF Samson 723P
PE to RDK Samson 723 P
Due December 2020 to RDK Samson 523P
DUE December 2020 to SF Samson 723P
Due February 2021 to SF Samson 723P
38.2 cm scrotal: not Trich tested
5 Months Safe in calf to Finance
OUT OF SALE

Please check reverside for ADDED Lots and
Sale Order
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61A

62A

141

142

Substituted LOTS and ADDED LOTS

Substitute Lot: Flag Pond Lilly 119 F1268061
Born 1/28/19 BW 72 Sire: RHLS Mr Clean Pld
Dam:RHLS Miss Breeze (No Doubt)

EPDs 3.9 1.1 25 44 8 3.2 21

Substitute ET bull calf: OHF Duke 9824 ET
EM935897 Born: 8/24/29 BW 77 WWt 632
Sire: VCR Sir Duke 914 Dam:MV 934 Vanessa
280 ET.EPDs 8.5 1.4 33 55 17 6.4 33 0.9

Substitute ET bull calf: OHF GA Man 9102 ET
EM935893 Born: 10/2/19, BW 68 WW1t 638
Sire: VCR Sir Duke 914 Dam:OHF Ms GA Wind
HO07P EPDs 8.7 0.9 33 51 13 79 30 1.1

Added Lot: RC Ms Smokin Duke 766

F1274267 Born: 9/13/17 Poll BW 74 WW 680
Sire: CR Smokester 488B Dam: Hale Efficient
EPDs 7.70.3 24 45 22 6.3 34 1.2

Hfr calf born 2/6/20 BW 70 Sire: HCR Solution
Sells Open

Added Lot: RC Ms Duke Cigar 773 PId
F1274270 Born: 10/11/17 Poll BW 71 WW 658
Sire: RE The Duke 534 ET Dam: RC Ms Cigar D
EPDs 5.2 1.6 34 5515 32

Bull calf born 2/13/20, BW 82, by HCR Solution
Sells Open

PAIRS:
15,17, 142, 141, 108, 42, 33, 19, 21, 30, 57, 54, 115

COWS/HFR CALF SPLITS:
63,53, 134

COWS/BULL CALF SPLITS:
29

BULLS:
12,13, 137, 112, 61A, 62A

BRED HEIFERS:
128, 41, 59, 60, 109, 55, 46, 44, 132, 133, 135, 136
138, 27X, 28, 31, 52

BRED COWS:
64,61 129, 20, 114, 34, 113, 116

OPEN HEIFERS:
127, 122, 123, 45, 140, 105, 43, 106, 107, 118, 119, 120

CHAR-CROSS HEIFERS:
130, 131

FLUSH
14

EMBRYOS:
110, 111, 124, 68, 125, 126, 66, 67, 69, 70

FEED:
102

SEMEN:
121, 65, 71-101



