2020 APPALACHIAN SALE

6/6/2020 Knoxville, TN

49

OUT OF SALE

LOT	INFORMATION:	<u>LOT</u>	INFORMATION:
1	OUT OF SALE	50	OUT OF SALE
2	OUT OF SALE	51	OUT OF SALE
3	OUT OF SALE	52	Sell Open
4	OUT OF SALE	53	DUE December 2021 to RDF Samson 523P
5	OUT OF SALE	54	Due December 2020 to RDK Samson 523P
6	OUT OF SALE	55	Due January 2021 to SF Sampsom 723P
7	OUT OF SALE	56	OUT OF SALE
8	OUT OF SALE	57	DUE January 2021 to RDF Samson 523P
9	OUT OF SALE	58	OUT OF SALE
10	OUT OF SALE	59	Safe with Embryo listed implanted 2/19/20
11	OUT OF SALE	60	Safe with Embryo listed implanted 2/19/20
12	39.5 cm Trich tested	61	35 days Safe to OHF Bells & Whistles 0400
13	38.5 cm Trich tested	61A	see Added lots page
14	Ready to Flush	62	Bred 2/19/20 to OHF Bells & Whistles 0400
15	PE to Reaves Mr Ledger 0807 (lot 2)	62A	see Added lots page
16	OUT OF SALE	63	Safe with Embryo listed implanted 2/19/20
17	PE to Reaves Mr Ledger 0807 (lot 2)	64	DUE shortly after sale
18	OUT OF SALE	65	Shipped from Bovine Elite
19	PE to Reaves Mr Ledger 0807 (lot 2)	66 70 101	Embryos to be shipped from Bovine Elite
20 21	Safe to A-I Date	70-101 108	Is at the sale
22	Hfr calf born 5/30/20 by Finance OUT OF SALE	108	Cow sells Open, Bred A-I on 5/2/20, Safe with sexed semen
23	OUT OF SALE	103	CCC WC Resource 417
24	OUT OF SALE	110	Embryos are at the sale
25	OUT OF SALE	111	Embryos are at the sale; Sexed heifer semen
26	OUT OF SALE	112	39 cm Scrotal; Virgin bull/not Trich tested
27X	see ADDed lot page	113	Safe to A-I Date
28	Safe 7 1/2 months to Mokie	114	Safe to A-I Date
29	Safe to A-I Date; Bull calf P/s	115	Cow sells Open,
30	Bull calf born 4/17/20, by Mokie, tan	116	Safe to A-I Date
31	Her calf died, Grafted Lot 35A on her	117	OUT OF SALE
32	OUT OF SALE	121	semen will be here
33	Bull calf born 4/20/20 by Mokie	128	112+ Days Safe in calf
34	6 Months Safe in calf to Mokie	129	Safe to date listed
35	OUT OF SALE		Halter-broke
36	OUT OF SALE	132	Due February 2021 to SF Samson 723P
37	OUT OF SALE	133	PE to RDK Samson 723 P
38	OUT OF SALE	134	Due December 2020 to RDK Samson 523P
39 40	OUT OF SALE	135	DUE December 2020 to SF Samson 723P
40	OUT OF SALE Safe to A-I Date	136 137	Due February 2021 to SF Samson 723P 38.2 cm scrotal: not Trich tested
42	Hfr calf born 4/14/20, BW 64; Cow open	138	5 Months Safe in calf to Finance
44	Bred A-I on 5/21/20 to LT Affinity 6221 Pld	139	OUT OF SALE
46	Safe to A-I Date	199	
47	OUT OF SALE		
48	OUT OF SALE		Please check reverside for ADDED Lots and

Please check reverside for ADDED Lots and Sale Order

Substituted LOTS and ADDED LOTS

27X Substitute Lot: Flag Pond Lilly 119 F1268061
Born 1/28/19 BW 72 Sire: RHLS Mr Clean Pld
Dam:RHLS Miss Breeze (No Doubt)
EPDs 3.9 1.1 25 44 8 3.2 21

61A Substitute ET bull calf: OHF Duke 9824 ET EM935897 Born: 8/24/29 BW 77 WWt 632 Sire: VCR Sir Duke 914 Dam:MV 934 Vanessa 280 ET. EPDs 8.5 1.4 33 55 17 6.4 33 0.9

62A Substitute ET bull calf: OHF GA Man 9102 ET EM935893 Born: 10/2/19, BW 68 WWt 638 Sire: VCR Sir Duke 914 Dam:OHF Ms GA Wind H907P EPDs 8.7 0.9 33 51 13 7.9 30 1.1

141 Added Lot: RC Ms Smokin Duke 766
F1274267 Born: 9/13/17 Poll BW 74 WW 680
Sire: CR Smokester 488B Dam: Hale Efficient
EPDs 7.7 0.3 24 45 22 6.3 34 1.2
Hfr calf born 2/6/20 BW 70 Sire: HCR Solution
Sells Open

142 Added Lot: RC Ms Duke Cigar 773 Pld
F1274270 Born: 10/11/17 Poll BW 71 WW 658
Sire: RE The Duke 534 ET Dam: RC Ms Cigar D
EPDs 5.2 1.6 34 55 15 32
Bull calf born 2/13/20, BW 82, by HCR Solution
Sells Open

***** SALE ORDER *****

PAIRS:

15, 17, 142, 141, 108, 42, 33, 19, 21, 30, 57, 54, 115

COWS/HFR CALF SPLITS:

63, 53, 134

COWS/BULL CALF SPLITS:

29

BULLS:

12, 13, 137, 112, 61A, 62A

BRED HEIFERS:

128, 41, 59, 60, 109, 55, 46, 44, 132, 133, 135, 136 138, 27X, 28, 31, 52

BRED COWS:

64, 61 129, 20, 114, 34, 113, 116

OPEN HEIFERS:

127, 122, 123, 45, 140, 105, 43, 106, 107, 118, 119, 120

CHAR-CROSS HEIFERS:

130, 131

FLUSH

14

EMBRYOS:

110, 111, 124, 68, 125, 126, 66, 67, 69, 70

FEED:

102

SEMEN:

121, 65, 71-101